IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN THE MATTER OF DESIGNATION ) ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
OF DIVISION NUMBERS ) NO. 2010-028
)

IT IS ORDERED effective April 1, 2010, establishing division numbers for the
respective Judges of the Superior Court as follows:

DIVISION  JUDGE DIVISION  JUDGE

1. Ruth H. Hilliard 36. Colleen A. McNally
2. Paul A. Katz 37. Roland J. Steinle, 11l
3. J. Kenneth Mangum 38. John R. Ditsworth
4. Brian R. Hauser 39. John A. Bulttrick

5. Barbara R. Mundell 40. Cari A. Harrison

6. Michael R. McVey 41. Sherry K. Stephens
7. Brian K. Ishikawa 42. Andrew G. Klein

8. Norman J. Davis 43. Teresa A. Sanders
9. Mark F. Aceto 44, David K. Udall

10. Michael D. Jones 45, Connie Contes

11. Marion J. Hoag 46. Craig Blakey

12. James H. Keppel 47. Linda H. Miles

13. Linda A. Akers 48. Margaret R. Mahoney
14. Crane McClennen 49, Harriett Chavez

15. Eddward P. Ballinger, Jr. 50. Larry Grant

16. Robert H. Oberhbillig 51. George H. Foster, Jr.
17. Peter C. Reinstein 52. Raymond Lee

18. David M. Talamante 53. Sally S. Duncan

19. Bethany G. Hicks 54, John Rea

20. F. Pendleton Gaines, 55. Rosa Mroz

21. Edward O. Burke 56. Jeanne M. Garcia
22. Maria del Mar Verdin 57. Michael W. Kemp
23. Arthur T. Anderson 58. Helene F. Abrams
24. Joseph B. Heilman 59. Bruce R. Cohen

25. Eileen S. Willett 60. Jo Lynn Gentry-Lewis
26. Alfred M. Fenzel 61. Kristin C. Hoffman
27. Karen L. O’Connor 62. Timothy J. Ryan

28. Warren J. Granville 63. Michael D. Gordon
29. Emmet J. Ronan 64. Paul J. McMurdie
30. Douglas L. Rayes 65. John R. Hannah, Jr.
31. J. Richard Gama 66. Robert E. Miles

32. Gary E. Donahoe 67. Glenn M. Davis

33. Janet E. Barton 68. Lisa Daniel Flores
34. Robert A. Budoff 69. Jose S. Padilla

35. Carey Snyder Hyatt 70. Karen A. Potts



DIVISION  JUDGE

71. Christopher T. Whitten
72. William L. Brotherton, Jr.
73. Samuel A. Thumma
74. Joseph Crosby Welty
75. Dean M. Fink

76. Hugh E. Hegyi

77. Joseph C. Kreamer
78. Roger E. Brodman

79. Susanna Pineda

80. Daniel G. Martin

81. Dawn M. Bergin

82. Samuel J. Myers

83. Randall H. Warner

DATED this 31% day of March, 2010.

DIVISION

JUDGE

BARBARA RODRIGUEZ MUNDELL
PRESIDING JUDGE

Original:

Clerk of the Superior Court

84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Aimee L. Anderson
Edward W. Bassett
Benjamin R. Norris
Susan Marie Brnovich
David Bruce Gass

M. Scott McCoy
James P. Beene
David J. Palmer
Pamela S. Frasher Gates
Christopher A. Coury
Vacant

Vacant



